The National Gallery of Victoria is exposed to equity price risk
through its investments in listed and unlisted shares and managed
investment schemes. The National Gallery of Victoria holds units of
trusts invested in Australian and International equities in the
Endowed Fund managed by the Victorian Funds Management
Corporation. The National Gallery of Victoria’s Investment
Committee provides oversight of the management of these
investments in accordance with the National Gallery of Victoria’s
investment strategy. The National Gallery of Victoria recognises that
market activity, particularly in equity markets, can give rise to
significant volatility in the value of financial assets and this risk is
accepted and managed within the objectives of the investment
strategy.

Taking into account the current and future economic climate, the
table below discloses the sensitivity of the National Gallery of
Victoria’s financial assets to movements in the pricing of managed
investments by shifts of +/- 15%.

7.1.7(a): Price risk sensitivity of financial assets

($ thousand)

2018 +100bp -100bp

Carrying Amount Net Result Available-for-sale
revaluation

surplus

Net Result Available-for-sale
revaluation

surplus

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 32,724 327 — ( 327 ) —

Financial assets classified as
available- for-sale

73,888

Other financial assets (investment in
externally managed unitised trusts -
Fixed interest)

1,367 14 — ( 14 ) —

Other financial assets 5,000 50 ( 50 )

Total impact 391 ( 391 ) —

2017

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 31,821 318 — ( 318 ) —

Financial assets classified as
available-for-sale

66,293

Other financial assets (investment in
externally managed unitised trusts -
Fixed interest)

1,187 12 — ( 12 ) —

Total impact 330 — ( 330 ) —

($ thousand)

2018 +15% -15%

Carrying Amount Net Result Available-for-sale
revaluation

surplus

Net Result Available-for-sale
revaluation

surplus

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 32,724 — — — —

Receivables 2,613 — — — —

Other financial assets classified as
available-for-sale

75,255 — 11,288 ( 2,381 ) ( 8,907 )

Other financial asset 5,000 — — — —

Total increase/(decrease) 11,288 ( 2,381 ) ( 8,907 )

2017

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 31,821 — — — —

Receivables 2,319 — — — —

Other financial assets classified as
available-for-sale

67,481 18 9,944 ( 4,454 ) ( 5,508 )

Total increase/(decrease)  18 9,944 ( 4,454 ) ( 5,508 )

127126

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in
the balance sheet, but are disclosed by way of a note and, if
quantifiable, are measured at nominal value. Contingent assets and
liabilities are presented inclusive of Goods and Services Tax
receivable or payable respectively.

Contingent assets

As at 30 June 2018, the National Gallery of Victoria had been
pledged donations which are expected to be honoured in the
future although they are not legally enforceable. The National
Gallery of Victoria had also been advised of several deceased